
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 621


asked on Tuesday, 21 June 2022


MR S ANDREW ASKED THE MINISTER FOR RESOURCES (HON S STEWART)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (reported separately by year) from 2018 to 2022 (a) total revenue for Queensland’s LNG Exports, (b) total royalties paid to Queensland by the LNG Industry and (c) total LNG production in Queensland?

ANSWER:

I would advise the Member that parts (a) and (b) of his question would be best directed to the Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment, as information pertaining to revenue and royalties are not held by the Department of Resources.

In relation to Queensland’s total LNG production, all of Queensland’s LNG is exported internationally. The volume of LNG exported in each financial year requested is listed below.


Table 1. Volume of Queensland’s LNG Exports
(Petajoules)

 2017−18 2018−19 2019−20 2020−21 2021−221

(YTD)

LNG exports 1126 1196 1226 1276 1204
Source: Gladstone Ports Corporation

1. Includes data up to May 2022

